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Annex 2 - Curriculum vitae

Name

Anne Vadasz Nilsson

Position / Involvement in Member
the Board or Agency
02/13- Swedish Energy Markets Inspectorate,
Director General
Professional experience
12/17- Swedish Agency for Government
Employers, member of the Board
10/17- Council of European Energy Regulators

02/13-12/14
05/15-12/16

07/14-07/17

01/10-02/13

05/06-12/09

03/06-05/06

04/04-03/06

12/03-04/04

05/03-12/03

(CEER), Vice President
Swedish Smart Grid Council, Member
Swedish Energy Commission, Expert

Swedish Post and Telecom Authority,
Member of the Board

Swedish Competition Authority,
Deputy Director General

Swedish Competition Authority, Head
of Department

Swedish Competition Authority,
Deputy Head of Department

Swedish Competition Authority, Tip-off
Coordinator

Swedish Competition Authority, Senior
Case Officer

Swedish Electricity and Gas
Commission, Secretary
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04/00-05/03

01/98-04/00

08/95-12/97

12/94-08/95
Legal Associate

12/93-07/94
Clerk

Swedish Competition Authority, Senior
Case Officer

Swedish Energy Agency, Legal Advisor
Swedish Agency for Technical and
Industrial Development,

Legal Advisor

Soderlund-Linder Law firm, Stockholm,

District Court, Orebro, Sweden, Law

Education

02/03-05/04

11/01-03/02

01/87-09/93

University of London, King’s College,
School of Law, UK;

Post Graduated Diploma in EC
Competition Law

Lulea University of Technology,
Department for Industrial
Management, Sweden; Industrial
Organization

University of Uppsala, Faculty of Law,
Sweden; Degree of Master of Law

Training/seminars

Publications
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I understand that the Curriculum vitae will be processed according to the Policy for the
prevention and management of conflicts of interest, entered in a register held by the
Agency and published on the Agency’s website.

Please note that the Agency will ensure that your personal data hereby submitted is
processed in line with Regulation (EC) No 45/2001 on the protection of individuals with
regard to the processing of personal data by the Community institutions and bodies and
on the free movement of such datal. For more details on the processing of your personal
data, see the privacy statement applicable to your situation.?

10J L8, 12.01.2001, p.1.
2 http://www.acer.europa.eu/en/The agency/Pages/Data-Protection.aspx
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