

Annex 2 - Curriculum vitae

Name	Anne Vadasz Nilsson	
Position / Involvement in the Board or Agency	Member	
Professional experience	02/13-	Swedish Energy Markets Inspectorate, Director General
	12/17-	Swedish Agency for Government Employers, member of the Board
	10/17-	Council of European Energy Regulators (CEER), Vice President
	02/13-12/14	Swedish Smart Grid Council, Member
	05/15-12/16	Swedish Energy Commission, Expert
	07/14-07/17	Swedish Post and Telecom Authority, Member of the Board
	01/10-02/13	Swedish Competition Authority, Deputy Director General
	05/06-12/09	Swedish Competition Authority, Head of Department
	03/06-05/06	Swedish Competition Authority, Deputy Head of Department
	04/04-03/06	Swedish Competition Authority, Tip-off Coordinator
	12/03-04/04	Swedish Competition Authority, Senior Case Officer
	05/03-12/03	Swedish Electricity and Gas Commission, Secretary



	04/00-05/03	Swedish Competition Authority, Senior Case Officer
	01/98-04/00	Swedish Energy Agency, Legal Advisor
	08/95-12/97	Swedish Agency for Technical and Industrial Development, Legal Advisor
	12/94-08/95 Legal Associate	Söderlund-Linder Law firm, Stockholm,
	12/93-07/94 Clerk	District Court, Örebro, Sweden, Law
Education	02/03-05/04	University of London, King's College, School of Law, UK; Post Graduated Diploma in EC Competition Law
	11/01-03/02	Luleå University of Technology, Department for Industrial Management, Sweden; Industrial Organization
	01/87-09/93	University of Uppsala, Faculty of Law, Sweden; Degree of Master of Law
Training/seminars	-	
Publications	-	



I understand that the Curriculum vitae will be processed according to the Policy for the prevention and management of conflicts of interest, entered in a register held by the Agency and published on the Agency's website.

Please note that the Agency will ensure that your personal data hereby submitted is processed in line with Regulation (EC) No 45/2001 on the protection of individuals with regard to the processing of personal data by the Community institutions and bodies and on the free movement of such data¹. For more details on the processing of your personal data, see the privacy statement applicable to your situation.²

¹ OJ L8, 12.01.2001, p.1.

² http://www.acer.europa.eu/en/The_agency/Pages/Data-Protection.aspx